Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 13 & 15 February 2013

Question: E13-028

OUTCOME 4: Aged Care and Population Ageing

Topic: Aged Care — Rural, Regional and Other Special Needs Building Fund

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Senator Smith

Question:

a)

b)

How many successful applications were there in each of the application rounds to date, what was the name and address of the successful applicant and what was the quantum of funding?

Please provide the information for each financial year, on a State by State basis and with a metro/non metro breakdown within each State.

Answer:

a)

b)

The attached information on successful applications for capital grants funding as part of the 2011 Aged Care Approval Round (ACAR) is available on the Department of Health and Ageing’s website. The link is:

http://www.health.gov.au/internet/main/publishing.nsf/Content/ageing-acar2011-
index.htm

Information for each ACAR since 2004 is publicly available from the Department’s website at the above address.

Information on the metro/non metro breakdown is not published.
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